

Disco October 2023

Food and Drink

The PTA will be selling a variety of food and drink at the disco. The PTA have provided allergen information for loosely packed sweet bags, rainbow belts and candy cables. Please review the allergen information as appropriate for your child. Please have a discussion with your child in advance of the disco as to what food/drink they can purchase from the disco.

PTA volunteers in the tuck shop will not be able to give advice to your child about what they can purchase from the tuck shop. A copy of this booklet will be available in the tuck shop if your child wants to see it. A copy will also be available at the entrance to the disco and by email for any parent who requests it in advance.

The PTA will be selling the following:

- Drink – water, blackcurrant and apple fruit shoot and orange fruit shoot
- Crisps – Space Raiders – beef, pickled onion and spicy BBQ
- Hot dogs in bread buns (with optional ketchup)
- Cadbury Freddo
- Cadbury Freddo Caramel
- Cadbury Buttons
- Swizzels Rainbow Drops
- Sweet bags – loosely packed – see below for list of ingredients in the loosely packed sweet bags
- Rainbow belts – loosely packed separately to the sweet bags – see below for list of ingredients in the belts
- Giant fruit candy cables – loose – see below for list of ingredients in the cables

Candy Cables

GB-Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat flour, corn starch, vegetable fat (palm), dextrose, apple juice concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), flavourings, vegetable oil (palm, coconut), humectant (sorbitol), emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), black carrot juice concentrate, colours (copper complexes of chlorophyllins, paprika extract, curcumin).

FR-Ingédients: Sucre, sirop de glucose, farine de **blé** (contient du **gluten**), amidon de maïs, graisse de palme, dextrose, jus de pomme concentré, correcteur d'acidité (acide citrique), arômes, huile de palme, huile de noix de coco, humectant (sorbitol), émulsifiant (mono-et diglycérides d'acides gras), jus de carotte noire concentré, colorants (complexes cuivriques de chlorophyllines, extrait de paprika, curcumine).

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing **gluten**, see ingredients in **bold**.

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIAN

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:

Store in a cool and dry place. Keep away from direct sunlight./ Conserver au sec et à l'abri de la chaleur.

Rainbow Belt

FRUIT FLAVOUR CANDY. Ingredients: sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, **wheat flour** (contains **gluten**); acids: malic acid, citric acid, lactic acid; dextrose, palm fat, corn starch; acidity regulator: sodium lactate, potassium citrates; flavourings; antioxidant: ascorbic acid; salt; fruit and vegetable concentrates: carrot, hibiscus, blackcurrant, colours: E100, E120, E133. **Allergy Advice:** For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain Traces of Milk.

NUTRITION INFORMATION: Typical values per 100 g: Energy 1579 kJ/372 kcal, Fat 2,0 g, of which saturates 1,1 g, Carbohydrate 84 g, of which sugars 66 g, Protein 1,9 g, Salt 0,37 g.

Storage Instructions: Store in a cool, dry place, out of direct sunlight.

Best before end: See stamp

2546015-174

1.3 Kg e



f t [vidalcandies.com](https://www.vidalcandies.com) i in



Vidal Golosinas, S.A.

Avda. Gutiérrez Mellado s/n,
30500 Molina de Segura. Murcia. (Spain)
Tel: +34 968 647 100 - infovidal@vidal.es

Imported and distributed by:

Vidal Candies U.K. Ltd,
London WC2B 5AH, UK

Sweet bags for October Disco 2023

These sweet bags have been made up from loose sweets from the following tubs. The ingredients on the sweet tubs do not list any allergens in any of the loose sweets included in the bags. The bags were put together in a house which is not free from allergens. Gloves were worn whilst putting together the bags.







| Nutritional Information | | per 100 g | RI* per portion (25 g) |
|-------------------------|--|-------------------|------------------------|
| Energy: | | 1 482 kJ/349 kcal | 4 % |
| Fat: | | <0.5 g | <1 % |
| of which saturates: | | 0.1 g | <1 % |
| Carbohydrate: | | 82 g | 8 % |
| of which sugars: | | 66 g | 18 % |
| Protein: | | 4.5 g | 2 % |
| Salt: | | 0.03 g | <1 % |

RI* = Reference Intake per day.
Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal).
Package contains approx. 20 portions.

FRUIT FLAVOUR GUMS / Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, gelatine, acid: citric acid; fruit and plant concentrates: apple, aronia, bilberry, blackcurrant, carrot, elderberry, grape, lemon, mango, orange, passion fruit, radish, safflower, spirulina, sweet potato; sunflower oil; flavouring; glazing agent: beeswax; caramelised sugar syrup; elderberry extract.
Best before end ... (see print on side of drum). Store away from heat and humidity.
DUNHILLS (PONTEFRAC) PLC, PO BOX 1, PONTEFRAC, WF8 1WX, ENGLAND
HARIBO IRELAND LTD, 2ND FLOOR, 15 EARL STREET DUNDALK, CO. LOUTH, IRE



Milk Flavour Foam Gums
Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apple Pulp, Gelling Agent: Gelatine, Modified Starch, Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate; Glazing Agents: Vegetable Oil (Palm), Carnaubawax.

| Nutritional Information | Average values per 100g |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| Energy | 1444kJ/340kcal |
| Fat | 0.5g |
| of which Saturates | <0.1g |
| Carbohydrate | 81g |
| of which Sugars | 51g |
| Protein | 3.6g |
| Salt | 0.06g |

Made in Germany for Swizzels Matlow Limited, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3HA.
Swizzels Matlow (Ireland) Limited, PO Box 13103, Dublin 24, Republic of Ireland.
Swizzels is a registered trade mark of Swizzels Matlow Limited.
Best before: see back of pack. Store in a cool dry place.





Fruit Flavour Foam Gums

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apple Pulp, Gelling Agent: Gelatine, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Flavourings, Glazing Agents: Vegetable Oil (Palm), Carnauba Wax, Colour: Anthocyanin.

| Nutritional Information | Average values per 100g |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| Energy | 1393kJ/328kcal |
| Fat | 0.5g |
| of which Saturates | <0.1g |
| Carbohydrate | 78g |
| of which Sugars | 49g |
| Protein | 3.5g |
| Salt | 0.06g |

Made in Germany for Swizzels Matlow Limited, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3HA.
Swizzels Matlow (Ireland) Limited, PO Box 13103, Dublin 24, Republic of Ireland.

Swizzels is a registered trade mark of Swizzels Matlow Limited.
Best before: see back of pack. Store in a cool dry place.



Fruit Flavour Foam & Jelly Gums 120 COUNT

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apple Pulp, Gelling Agent: Gelatine, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Flavourings, Glazing Agents: Vegetable Oil (Palm), Carnauba Wax, Colour: Anthocyanin.

| Nutritional Information | Average values per 100g |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| Energy | 1421kJ/335kcal |
| Fat | 0.5g |
| of which Saturates | <0.1g |
| Carbohydrate | 80g |
| of which Sugars | 50g |
| Protein | 3.6g |
| Salt | 0.06g |

Made in Germany for Swizzels Matlow Limited, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3HA.
Swizzels Matlow (Ireland) Limited, PO Box 13103, Dublin 24, Republic of Ireland.

Swizzels is a registered trade mark of Swizzels Matlow Limited.
Best before: see back of pack. Store in a cool dry place.



